TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
To (BY e-mail)'
From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of TransPoft and
Road SafetY, GuindY,
Chennai - 600 032'

and
7
As per codification
oN I c nders
B 4chass S un bm fe Asa lica b le9 nE n e un bms re m too r
n U m b r n hL e c Sa e of
o ra Led eh c e
10.
As applicable
Fuel used
11. Diesel
72.
21 5 K 2@ 500 mrpCubic ca ct 3907 cc13. assificationMakers cl
74.
BSVI-27 Cab Chassis
BharatBe nz 1617RD
tionalPTO as oWheel base
15. 4250 m mSeatin ca aci
16. 3 in allColour
77. Asa licableULW nu a den e ht 4780 K s.18:
fa
Gross( veh c ewe ht roI LR) w Re ts( rte es da ed n we hts ce) rt fied byht me na u ctu rre
16190 Kgs
19. t,N umbe des tc nopt
na d arp t nv ofI res aty sdec la red by theam un factu rre
a Front axle
b
9.00 R20-16 PR
Rear Axle
20. 9 D 2 0 I P6 RRe stered Ax e ew ht
a Front Axle 5590 K SRear Axle
21. 10600 K SDimension
a Ove ar en ht
b 7975 m mrRea o rc ah n 2450 mmo era dth 244O mmo raE he th 2525 mm
3.
05,
Village,
4.
6.
or
battery
H.P.
v.w.G.
as
size
00
b.
c.
d
3
Min. Ground Clearance
22. S ede o e orn rp s eI d m t( p
ut ctn o n
ECU: M/s Bosch
23. Max Speed/P re-set speed limit 60 kmph/75 Kmph/80 Kmph (Limited
throu h SLF
Based on the document verification of the vehicre by the Assistant
secretary-Il and based on the type approvar certifrcate AASN o512. Dated:
05'06'2023 (with oBD-rr) issued by the testing agency ARAr pune, it is
certified that the vehicle complies with the provisions of motor vehicle act 19gg
and rules made there under.
A[ the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicre, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,
under the provisions of motor vehicres act, lg8g and rures made there under and
the department's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard.
A',the Zonar Joint rransport commissioners and zonar Deputy Transport
commissioners are requested to acknowredge the receipt of the circurar. They are
also requested to obtain and keep the acknowredgements from the respective
Regional Transport Officers of their Zones.
Sd/-M.K. Suresh Kumar,
loint Transport Commissioner (Rules)
Guindy, Chennai _ 600 032.
I lBy Order I I